Dimension Diagram (mm/inch)
■ For Ungrounded AC-, 3AC- and DC systems
(isolated power) from AC 0 to 690 V/ DC 0 to 400 V
■ Nominal voltage range can be extended by coupling
units to 6000V
■ Automatic adaption to the system leakage capacitance
■ BENDER AMP-measuring method
■ Two steplessly adjustable alarm set-points:

when using the device with coupling devices. Therefore the
connections L1 and L2 have to be bridged.
Ordering Guide
External Panel-mount Meters
* Explanation:
RE = insulation resistance between system and ground (total resistance)
CE = leakage capacitance between system and ground (total leakage
capacitance)
SKMP = meter scale center point
IR475LY-4..
Wiring Diagram
46810204060∞
A1 A2 L1 L2AK
T 21 22 24
ALARMTEST
RESET
KE
11 12 14
R1 R2M+ M-
2
1 2ON
kΩ
x1
x10
A-ISOMETER®
IR 475
kΩ
MONITOR
5010102
AL
 1
 /
2
AL
 2
 /
1
- /
 R
es
K K2 K2K1
ALARM
ALARM 1 ALARM 2
K1
K2
•
AL
 /
Sy
s
+ ~ -
• • •
combined test and reset button
short-time pressing (<1s) = Reset
long-time pressing (>2s) = Test
ALARM-LEDs illuminate when the insulation
resistance falls below the pre-set response value
and flash in case of interruption of the connecting
leads  /KE or L1/L2
kΩ-LED bar graph indicator
Power-on-LED
potentiometer for the adjustment
of the response value RALARM2
operating principle of the alarm relay setting range RALARM and kΩ LED indication
x10 kOhm
N/D operation x1 kOhm
N/E operation
L1 L2 KE
L1
L3
PE
L2
UN  3 AC system